

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2903/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It seems that service of notice on R-1 to 5 through courier is received by a person who is not a party in the petition. Hence, service of notice on those respondents is not sufficient. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 19.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar