

T
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2903/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MACA No. 420/2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service in
respect of unserved respondents by way of
Publication is allowed in daily News Papers viz.
'Veer Arjun'(Hindi) and ''Times of
India''(English).

(Alka)
P.A

(S.S.R Krishna)
Court Master